
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 870 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.02.2024 

 
NATIONAL TECHNICAL TEXTILES MISSION (NTTM) 

 
870. SHRI VIVEK NARAYAN SHEJWALKAR:  

SHRI NAYAB SINGH:  

SHRI PRADEEP KUMAR SINGH:  

SHRI SUNIL BABURAO MENDHE: 
 

 

Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री 

be pleased to state : 

 
 

(a) the measures taken by the Government to promote research and development under the National 

Technical Textile Mission (NTTM); and  

 

(b) the details of grants provided by the Government to various institutes under the said Mission during 

the last three years? 

 

 
 

उत्तर 

ANSWER 

वस्त्र राज् य मंत्री (श्रीमती दर्शना जरदोर्) 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES  

 (SMT. DARSHANA JARDOSH) 

 
(a): With a view to position the country as a global leader in Technical Textiles, National Technical 

Textiles Mission (NTTM) has been approved with an outlay of Rs. 1,480 crore; from Financial Year 

2020-21 and valid upto 31.03.2026. The Mission has 4 components. Under Component I of NTTM, 

Rs. 1,000 crore have been earmarked for funding the research projects awarded to the Government 

Organizations/Premier Research Institutes/Textiles Research Associations (TRAs) of the country. So 

far, 137 research projects have been approved under NTTM. The total cost approved of the said 

projects by the Government is Rs. 474.7 crore (approx.). 

 
 

(b): The details of grants provided by the Government to various institutes under the said Mission 

during the last three years are as below:  

Sr. No. Year Funds released (Rs. in Crore) 

1 2020-2021 0.0 

2 2021-2022 59.64 

3 2022-2023 35.47 

 

***** 


